# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5557368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE B. JORDAN	06/04/2019
MATTHEW D. HAMSMITH	06/04/2019
DIVYA DINESH	06/04/2019
DAN ALWIN	06/04/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WI-TRONIX, LLC
Street Address:	631 E. BOUGHTON ROAD
Internal Address:	#240
City:	BOLINGBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16431466	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)627-2145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6306274552

Email:oconnor@rvoiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:MERCEDES V. O'CONNORAddress Line 1:1S376 SUMMIT AVENUE

Address Line 2: COURT C

Address Line 4: OAKBROOK TERRACE, ILLINOIS 60181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WITR-109-B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MERCEDES V. O'CONNOR		
SIGNATURE: /Mercedes V. O'Connor/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 049387 FRAME: 0944 source=WITR109B\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049387 FRAME: 0945

# ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lawrence B. Jordan, Jr., of 631 E. Boughton Rd., #240, Bolingbrook IL 60440, Matthew D. Hamsmith of 631 E. Boughton Rd., #240, Bolingbrook IL 60440, Divya Dinesh of 631 E. Boughton Rd., #240, Bolingbrook IL 60440, and Dan Alwin of 631 E. Boughton Rd., #240, Bolingbrook IL 60440, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Wi-Tronix, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having offices at 631 E. Boughton Rd., #240, Bolingbrook, IL 60440, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled: REAL-TIME DATA ACQUISITION AND RECORDING DATA SHARING SYSTEM, executed by us on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Wi-Tronix, LLC, its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Wi-Tronix, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed an	d sealed	this 4	day of j	June	2019.
the state of the s		B	\	1	
Lawrence	B. Jord	en a	7/	<b>*</b>	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
22	uL.	_ Q	4		inneren.
Matthew I	A CAMP	imith			<b>(</b>
Divya Dir Sun	iesh P	Ulrin			
Dan Alwi		·	·····	•••••	***************************************

WITR-109-B

PATENT REEL: 049387 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 06/05/2019